PUBLIC SERVICES - PUBLIC WORKS UNIT
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

NO. R-19-205 Page _1 of _1_
Contractor: E.T. MacKenzie Co. Date: 03/29/21
Contract Name: RFP 19-04, On-Call Contstruction Services File No.: 19-0640
Project Acct. No.:  Various project accounts PO No.:
Pay o
Item Description of Change Quantity Unit Unit Price Add|t|<?n
No (Deduction)
NEW ITEM(S)
This change order is to add additional contract authority
to perform the following work items:
See
Trader Joe's Sanitary Sewer Repair 1 attached | o146 540.00 | $ 188,540.00
proposal for
bid items
Bypass Pumping 1 LS $ 15,178.00 [ $ 15,178.00
Contingency, Max 10% 1 LS $ 20,371.80 | $ 20,371.80
Sub-total of above changes $ 224,089.80
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order (Remaining contract authority) $ (169,358.13)
Contract amount +/- Previous Change Orders $ 250,000.00
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 304,731.67
Time of Completion: x No Change; Add days; Deduct days.

/v/% Date: 3/29/2021

Ron Hoeft, Public Works Engineer

Prepared by:

The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.

Accepted by: Date:
Michael S. Marks, E.T. MacKenzie Co.

Submitted by: Date:
Molly Maciejewski, Public Works Manager

Reviewed by: Date:
Craig Hupy, P.E. Public Services Area Administrator

Approved by: Date:
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney

Approved by: Date:
Tom Crawford, City Administrator

Change Order #1_E.T. MacKenzie.xls, Page 1



Equal Opportunity Employer

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Ann Arbor

One of The MacKenzie Companies

6400 Jackson Road
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103
Phone: (734) 761.5050 Fax: (734) 761.5323

www.mackenzieco.com

To: City Of Ann Arbor Contact: Ron Hoeft
Address: 5th Floor, Guy Larcom City Hall, 301 E. Huron Street Phone:
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 Fax:

Project Name: Lamp Post Plaza Sanitary Sewer Repair, Revised 03.25.21 Bid Number:
Project Location: 2398 E. Stadium Blvd., Ann Arbor, MI Bid Date: 3/16/2021

|1tem # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price|
10 General Conditions 1.00 LS $13,544.50 $13,544.50
20 Audio Video Coverage 1.00 LS $3,252.00 $3,252.00
30 Traffic Control 1.00 LS $812.50 $812.50
40 Remove Tree, 10 Inch To 24 Inch 3.00 EACH $1,947.00 $5,841.00
50 Tree Trimming 1.00 EACH $1,488.00 $1,488.00
60 Remove And Saivage Wood Fence, Tall 48.00 LF $39.50 $1,896.00
70 Remove And Salvage Wood Fence, Short 36.00 LF $39.50 $1,422.00
80 Remove HMA, 6.0" (Trader Joe's) (50' X 35') 194.00 SY $18.00 $3,492.00
90 Remove HMA, 6.0" (Apartment Complex) (80' X 3') 27.00 SY $18.00 $486.00
100 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (Trader Joe's) 100.00 LF $9.00 $900.00
110 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (Apartment Complex) 80.00 LF $9.00 $720.00
120 Remove Concrete Sidewalk, 4.0" 38.00 Sy $13.50 $513.00
130 Tap Existing Sanitary Manhole, 8.0" 1.00 EACH $6,713.00 $6,713.00
140 8" CL50 DIP Sanitary Sewer (10.7' Avg. Depth) 87.00 LF $443.00 $38,541.00
150 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9.2' Depth) 1.00 EACH $7,772.00 $7,772.00
160 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole Over Existing Sanitary (16.6' 1.00 EACH $43,962.00 $43,962.00

Depth)

170 Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer With Flowable Fill, 8.0" 48.00 LF $34.00 $1,632.00
180 Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone, 8.0" (Trader Joe's) 228.00 Sy $44.00 $10,032.00
190 Aggregate Base, CL II Sand, 4.0" Sidewalk 45.00 SY $10.00 $450.00
200 Restoration 400.00 Sy $10.50 $4,200.00
210 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Barrier (Trader Joe's) 100.00 LF $57.00 $5,700.00
220 Concrete Curb & Gutter, Barrier (Apartment Complex) 80.00 LF $57.00 $4,560.00
230 Concrete Sidewalk, 4.0" 342.00 SF $10.00 $3,420.00
240 HMA, Hand Patching, 6.0" (Trader Joe's) 194.00 SY $103.00 $19,982.00
250 HMA, Hand Patching, 6.0" (Apartment Complex) 27.00 Sy $103.00 $2,781.00
260 Re Install Wood Fence, Tall 48.00 LF $45.50 $2,184.00
270 Re Install Wood Fence, Short 36.00 LF $45.50 $1,638.00
280 Parking Lot Striping 1.00 LS $606.00 $606.00

Total Base Bid Price: $188,540.00

Bypass Pumping If Required

290 Bypass Pumping 1.00 LS $15,178.00 $15,178.00
Notes:

¢ This proposal is based on plans and specifications prepared by City of Ann Arbor (dated 03.12.21).

® This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.

¢ This proposal is valid only as a whole. Please call to discuss additions or deletions to the above scope of work.

¢ All excluded items can be performed by E.T. MacKenzie Company, upon request (additional pricing may apply).

3/25/2021 3:07:34 PM Page 1 of 2



E.T. MacKenzie Company - Ann Arbor

One of The MacKenzie Companies

6400 Jackson Road

Ann Arbor, Ml 48103
Phone: (734) 761.5050 Fax: (734) 761.5323

Equal Opportunity Employer www.mackenzieco.com
To: City Of Ann Arbor Contact: Ron Hoeft
Address: 5th Floor, Guy Larcom City Hall, 301 E. Huron Street Phone:
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 Fax:
Project Name: Lamp Post Plaza Sanitary Sewer Repair, Revised 03.25.21 Bid Number:

Project Location: 2398 E. Stadium Blvd., Ann Arbor, MI

Bid Date: 3/16/2021

s The following items are excluded from this proposal:
: Permits

Fees
Engineering
Surveying
Layout
As-Built Drawings
Geotechnical Engineering
Geotechnical Testing
Quality Control Testing
Environmental Testing
Environmental Monitoring
Dewatering
Hazardous Material Handling and Disposal
Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal
Handling Spoils Produced by Others
Foundation Excavation and Backfill
Structural Concrete
Franchised Utility Installation
Franchised Utility Relocation
Franchised Utility Demolition
Undercutting Unsuitable Soils
Soil Stabilization
Soil Drying
Landscaping
Irrigation
Conduit
Frost Law Load Limitations
Masonry Walls and Columns
Permanent Site Signage
Winter Conditions

[
| ACCEPTED:
| The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and

! are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Ann Arbor Division

Authorized Signature:% —’@,/

Estimator: Duston Kipke, John Niemiec

3/25/2021 3:07:34 PM

Page 2 of 2





